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Classification and Compensation Pay Scale 
Intermittent 
Board Approved: November 7, 2025 
Effective: November 8, 2025 – June 30, 2026 
 
 
Occupational 
Series 

Class 
Code 

Classification Title Occupational 
Group 

FLSA Status Minimum 
Hourly Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Rate 

Intermittent Professional 
 9018 Business Development Associate I Professional Hourly $20 $50 
 9037 Business Development Associate II Professional Hourly $50 $90 
 9020 Employment Law Advisor Professional Hourly $70 $125 
 9016 Expert Consultant  Professional Hourly $150 $225 
 9011 Investigator Professional Hourly $40 $150 
 9007 Project Consultant I Professional Hourly $25 $65 
 9008 Project Consultant II Professional Hourly $40 $85 
 9014 Project Consultant III Professional Hourly $50 $125 
 9015 Project Consultant IV  Professional Hourly $85 $185 
 9004 Subject Matter Expert I Professional Hourly $16.50 $45 
 9031 Subject Matter Expert II Professional Hourly $40 $85 
 9032 Subject Matter Expert III Professional Hourly $50 $125 
 9033 Subject Matter Expert IV Professional Hourly $60 $150 
 9009 Trainer Professional Hourly $40 $200 
 9010 Trainer / Project Consultant  Professional Hourly $40 $200 
 9034 Trainer/Coach Professional Hourly $40 $200 
Intermittent Technical 
 9006 Consulting Assistant/Bid and Proposal Writer Technician Hourly $16.50 $35 
Intermittent Office/Allied 
 9001 Assistant Proctor Office/Allied Hourly $20 $25 
 9002 Chief Proctor Office/Allied Hourly $22 $35 
 9019 General Office Clerk Office/Allied Hourly $18 $24 
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Classification and Compensation Pay Scale 
Retired Annuitant 
Board Approved: November 7, 2025 
Effective: November 8, 2025 – June 30, 2026 
 
Occupational 
Series 

Class 
Code 

Classification Title Occupational 
Group 

FLSA Status Minimum 
Hourly Rate 

Maximum 
Hourly Rate 

Retired Annuitant Professional 
 9027 RA Employment Law Advisor Professional Hourly $70 $125 
 9038 RA Expert Consultant Professional Hourly $50 $200 
 9026 RA Investigator Professional Hourly $40 $150 
 9013 RA Principal Consultant Professional Hourly $52 $65 
 9023 RA Subject Matter Expert I Professional Hourly $16.50 $45 
 9028 RA Subject Matter Expert II Professional Hourly $40 $85 
 9029 RA Subject Matter Expert III Professional Hourly $50 $125 
 9035 RA Subject Matter Expert IV Professional Hourly $60 $150 
 9012 RA Technical Specialist  Professional Hourly $57 $72 
 9024 RA Trainer Professional Hourly $40 $200 
 9036 RA Trainer/Coach Professional Hourly $40 $200 
 9025 RA Trainer/Project Consultant Professional Hourly $40 $200 
 9027 RA Employment Law Advisor Professional Hourly $70 $125 
Retired Annuitant Office/Allied 
 9021 RA Assistant Proctor Office/Allied Hourly $20 $25 
 9022 RA Chief Proctor Office/Allied Hourly $20 $35 
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Classification and Compensation Pay Scale 
Retired Annuitant 
FTE Classification Mapping for CalPERS Compensation Reporting  
Board Approved: November 7, 2025 
Effective: November 8, 2025 – June 30, 2026 
 

Class 
Code 

Intermittent Classification Title Maximum 
Hourly Rate 

FTE Classification 
Compensation Limit 

Maximum 
Hourly Rate 

9001 Assistant Proctor $25 Office Assistant $28.59 
9002 Chief Proctor $35 Office Assistant $28.59 
9004 Subject Matter Expert I $45 Principal HR Consultant $70.67 
9006 Consulting Assistant / Bid & Proposal Writer $35 Administrative Technician $41.56 
9007 Project Consultant I $65 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9008 Project Consultant II $85 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9009 Trainer $200 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9010 Trainer/Project Consultant  $200 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9011 Investigator $150 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9014 Project Consultant III $125 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9015 Project Consultant IV  $185 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9016 Expert Consultant  $225 Technical Specialist $77.74 

9018 Business Development Associate I 
$50 Marketing & Communications 

Specialist $55.31 
9019 General Office Clerk $24 Office Assistant $28.59 
9020 Employment Law Advisor $125 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9031 Subject Matter Expert II $85 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9032 Subject Matter Expert III $125 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9033 Subject Matter Expert IV $150 Technical Specialist $77.74 
9034 Trainer/Coach $200 Technical Specialist $77.74 

9037 Business Development Associate II 
$90 Business Development/HR 

Consultant $70.67 
 



Pay Scale 
  

 
Classification and Compensation Pay Scale 
Full Time/Part Time 
Board Approved: November 7, 2025 
Effective: November 8, 2025 – June 30, 2026 
 
 
Occupational 
Series 

Class 
Code 

Classification Title Occupational 
Group 

FLSA 
Status 

Annual 
Minimum 

Salary 

Annual 
Midrange 

Salary 

Annual 
Maximum 

Salary 
Executive 
 101 Chief Executive Officer Executive Exempt $250,000  $300,000 
Senior Level 
 105 Chief Financial Officer Sr. Management Exempt $155,421 $194,276 $233,131 

114 Chief Human Resources Officer Sr. Management Exempt $155,421 $194,276 $233,131 
110 Chief of Client Services Sr. Management Exempt $155,421 $194,276 $233,131 
113 Chief Information Officer Sr. Management Exempt $155,421 $194,276 $233,131 
112 Chief of Marketing and Business Development Sr. Management Exempt $155,421 $194,276 $233,131 

Mid-Manager 
 501 Manager Management Exempt $124,337 $155,421 $186,505 
Specialist 
 910 Technical Specialist Professional Exempt $107,798 $134,748 $161,698 
 914 Business Intelligence Specialist Professional Exempt $102,409 $128,011 $153,613 
Human Resources  
 1327 Principal HR Consultant Professional Exempt $97,998 $122,498 $146,998 
 1527 Senior HR Consultant Professional Exempt $85,216 $106,520 $127,824 
 1717 HR Consultant Professional Exempt $72,434 $90,542 $108,650 
 1726 Associate HR Consultant Professional Exempt $68,640 $85,800 $102,960 
Program Coordinator  
 1330 Principal Program Coordinator Professional Exempt $97,998 $122,498 $146,998 
 1522 Senior Program Coordinator Professional Exempt $85,216 $106,520 $127,824 
 1714 Program Coordinator Professional Exempt $72,434 $90,542 $108,650 
Contracts 
 1301 Principal Contracts Coordinator Professional Exempt $84,524 $105,655 $126,786 

1533 Senior Contracts Coordinator Professional Exempt $76,694 $95,868 $115,042 
1722 Contracts Coordinator Professional Exempt $68,640 $85,800 $102,960 
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Occupational 
Series 

Class 
Code 

Classification Title Occupational 
Group 

FLSA 
Status 

Annual 
Minimum 

Salary 

Annual 
Midrange 

Salary 

Annual 
Maximum 

Salary 
Accountant 
 1332 Principal Accountant Professional Exempt $84,524 $105,655 $126,786 
 1512 Senior Accountant Professional Exempt $73,499 $91,874 $110,249 
 1706 Accountant Professional Exempt $68,469 $85,586 $102,703 
 1719 Accounting Coordinator Professional Exempt $68,640 $85,800 $102,960 
 2105 Accounting Technician Technician Hourly $61,750 $74,100 $86,450 

 $29.69 $35.63 $41.56 
Information Technology 
 912 IT Technical Specialist Professional Exempt $122,462 $153,078 $183,694 
 1302 Principal Software Developer Professional Exempt $111,330 $139,162 $166,994 
 1328 Principal Business Solutions Analyst Professional Exempt $111,330 $139,162 $166,994 
 1508 Senior Network Administrator Professional Exempt $96,808 $121,010 $145,212 
 2107 Helpdesk Technician1 Technician Hourly $61,750 $74,100 $86,450 

 $29.69 $35.63 $41.56 
Marketing  
 1331 Business Development/HR Consultant Professional Exempt $97,998 $122,498 $146,998 
 1530 Marketing and Communications Specialist Professional Exempt $76,694 $95,868 $115,042 
 1531 Inside Sales Representative Professional Exempt $76,694 $95,868 $115,042 
 1532 Senior Bid and Proposal Coordinator Professional Exempt $76,694 $95,868 $115,042 
 1718 Bid and Proposal Coordinator Professional Exempt $73,499 $91,874 $110,249 
 1727 Associate Bid and Proposal Coordinator Professional Exempt $68,640 $85,800 $102,960 
Training 
 1721 Training Coordinator Professional Exempt $73,499 $91,874 $110,249 

1724 Instructional Designer Professional Exempt $73,499 $91,874 $110,249 
1723 Associate Training Coordinator Professional Exempt $68,640 $85,800 $102,960 

Technician 
 2106 Executive Administrative Assistant Technician Hourly $67,925 $81,510 $95,095 

 $32.66 $39.19 $45.72 
 2101 Administrative Technician Technician Hourly $61,750 $74,100 $86,450 

 $29.69 $35.63 $41.56 
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Occupational 
Series 

Class 
Code 

Classification Title Occupational 
Group 

FLSA 
Status 

Annual 
Minimum 

Salary 

Annual 
Midrange 

Salary 

Annual 
Maximum 

Salary 
Print Shop 
 2201 Digital Print Specialist Technician Hourly $61,750 $74,100 $86,450 

 $29.69 $35.63 $41.56 
 2202 Order Fulfillment Specialist Technician Hourly $61,750 $74,100 $86,450 

 $29.69 $35.63 $41.56 
Clerical/Support 
 2303 Senior Office Assistant Office/Allied Hourly $46,720 $56,064 $65,408 

 $22.46 $26.95 $31.45 
 2302 Office Assistant  Office/Allied Hourly $42,473 $50,967 $59,462 

 $20.42 $24.50 $28.59 
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